© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 20
Cisco MDS 9706
Multilayer Director
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 20
Contents
Product overview 3

Warranty information
Find warranty information on Cisco.com on the Product Warranties page.
Ordering information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center. Table 4
summarizes the ordering information.
Table 4. Ordering information
Product description Part number
Cisco MDS 9700 Series Component
Cisco MDS 9700 40-Gbps 24-Port FCoE Module DS-X9824-960K9
MDS 9706 Chassis, No Power Supplies, Fans Included DS-C9706
MDS 9700 Series Supervisor-4 DS-X97-SF4-K9
MDS 9706 Crossbar Switching Fabric-3 Module DS-X9706-FAB3
MDS 9700 Series Supervisor-1 DS-X97-SF1-K9
MDS 9706 Crossbar Switching Fabric-1 Module DS-X9706-FAB1
MDS 9700 3000W AC power supply DS-CAC97-3KW
MDS 9700 3000W DC power supply DS-CDC97-3KW
48-Port 16-Gbps Fibre Channel Switching Module DS-X9448-768K9
MDS 9700 48-Port 32-Gbps Fibre Channel Switching Module DS-X9648-1536K9
48-port 10-Gbps FCoE Switching Module DS-X9848-480K9
Cisco MDS 9000 Family 24/10 SAN Extension Module DS-X9334-K9
MDS 9706 V2 Base Config: Chassis, 2 Sup-4, 3 Fabric-3, 2 3K AC DS-C9706-V2K9